
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

No. 
103 

82 
105 
104 
101 
112 
111 
140 
102 
110 
113 
181 
114 
107 
106 
115 
109 
117 
108 
124 
116 
119 
162 
123 
142 
118 
122 
128 
143 
147 
132 

Name 
CASARETTO ANDREA 
MARMI GIACOMO 
ROVELLI LUCA 
MARTINI SIMONE 
DALL`AVA DAVIDE 
FERRETTI LUCA 
TRABUCCO FEDERICO 
DE LUCA FABIO 
MARTINI ANDREA 
ROSSI ELIA 
CAVO LUCA 
RUSSI ALDO 
GANDOLFO CESARE 
SIGNORIS ANDREA 
GORI IACOPO 
FERRETTI SIMONE 
MINAZZO ALESSANDRO 
TISSONI ANDREA 
DOGLIOTTI STEFANO 
ROVERE MATTIA 
SANGUINETI GABRIELE 
ANDREANI MATTIA 
GAZZANO ANDREA 
SIMONETTI RENZO 
ROMANO TOBIA SERGIO 
CARAMATTI SANDRO 
GAMENARA ANDREA 
BOERI PIERO 
DODINO GIACOMO 
GRASSO LUCA 
ORBANI LUCA 

Total Tm 
17:33.012 
17:35.235 
17:47.770 
17:53.974 
18:00.796 
18:01.923 
18:04.856 
18:11.263 
18:16.271 
18:17.929 
18:21.789 
18:22.829 
18:27.824 
18:28.576 
18:30.890 
18:32.693 
18:34.622 
18:35.716 
18:36.125 
18:43.527 
18:45.258 
18:47.277 
18:58.585 
18:59.735 
19:01.825 
19:04.968 
19:05.379 
19:07.979 
19:09.199 
19:10.336 
19:11.537 

Diff 

2.223 
14.758 
20.962 
27.784 
28.911 
31.844 
38.251 
43.259 
44.917 
48.777 
49.817 
54.812 
55.564 
57.878 
59.681 

1:01.610 
1:02.704 
1:03.113 
1:10.515 
1:12.246 
1:14.265 
1:25.573 
1:26.723 
1:28.813 
1:31.956 
1:32.367 
1:34.967 
1:36.187 
1:37.324 
1:38.525 

M1 
2:58.578 

3:01.451 

3:05.854 

3:02.998 

3:04.371 

3:04.986 

3:06.246 

3:05.031 

3:08.102 

3:08.664 

3:04.348 

3:12.712 

3:12.102 

3:08.467 

3:10.693 

3:10.313 

3:16.526 

3:07.463 

3:08.503 

3:13.060 

3:10.749 

3:12.580 

3:12.673 

3:10.742 

3:15.641 

3:12.729 

3:14.963 

3:18.291 

3:15.799 

3:14.410 

3:13.066 

M2 
2:55.004 

2:57.417 

2:58.221 

2:59.406 

2:57.436 

3:04.491 

3:05.398 

3:00.438 

3:03.713 

3:03.727 

3:02.633 

2:59.608 

3:08.046 

3:04.627 

3:07.824 

3:06.587 

3:07.081 

3:05.731 

3:04.519 

3:08.690 

3:07.210 

3:07.262 

3:10.999 

3:09.674 

3:09.040 

3:09.164 

3:13.830 

3:14.574 

3:11.299 

3:12.995 

3:11.007 

M3 
2:53.729 

2:55.532 

2:56.038 

2:56.856 

2:59.762 

2:58.230 

2:57.867 

3:05.703 

3:02.121 

3:02.533 

3:00.502 

2:57.861 

3:01.956 

3:07.235 

3:01.420 

3:02.792 

3:04.988 

3:04.424 

3:02.183 

3:05.964 

3:05.469 

3:05.039 

3:09.441 

3:06.560 

3:09.040 

3:10.951 

3:08.716 

3:08.630 

3:10.186 

3:11.485 

3:08.622 

M4 
2:54.044 

2:53.118 

2:55.358 

3:00.461 

2:59.354 

2:57.378 

2:56.936 

3:01.086 

3:01.061 

3:01.362 

3:00.825 

3:09.261 

3:02.147 

3:01.742 

3:02.054 

3:03.986 

3:01.925 

3:03.196 

3:11.446 

3:05.531 

3:07.057 

3:04.695 

3:07.598 

3:09.347 

3:09.645 

3:11.647 

3:08.223 

3:07.146 

3:09.197 

3:07.921 

3:09.969 

M5 
2:55.815 

2:52.814 

2:55.749 

2:57.056 

2:59.182 

2:57.653 

2:59.279 

2:59.621 

3:02.257 

2:59.696 

3:03.184 

3:00.464 

3:02.531 

3:02.595 

3:03.968 

3:04.122 

3:02.135 

3:06.866 

3:04.277 

3:05.125 

3:05.375 

3:07.453 

3:08.011 

3:11.199 

3:06.522 

3:08.636 

3:09.718 

3:08.745 

3:10.543 

3:11.774 

3:14.990 

M6 
2:55.842 

2:54.903 

2:56.550 

2:57.197 

3:00.691 

2:59.185 

2:59.130 

2:59.384 

2:59.017 

3:01.947 

3:10.297 

3:02.923 

3:01.042 

3:03.910 

3:04.931 

3:04.893 

3:01.967 

3:08.036 

3:05.197 

3:05.157 

3:09.398 

3:10.248 

3:09.863 

3:12.213 

3:11.937 

3:11.841 

3:09.929 

3:10.593 

3:12.175 

3:11.751 

3:13.883 

CATEGORIA 

TOP CLASS 

TOP CLASS 

TOP CLASS 

TOP CLASS 

TOP CLASS 

SENIOR 

JUNIOR 

SENIOR 

TOP CLASS 

TOP CLASS 

SENIOR 

TERRITORIALE 

CADETTI 

TOP CLASS 

TOP CLASS 

JUNIOR 

TOP CLASS 

SENIOR 

TOP CLASS 

JUNIOR 

MAJOR 

JUNIOR 

TERRITORIALE 

VETERAN 

JUNIOR 

MAJOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

VETERAN 

CL 

TCU 

TCU 

TCU 

TCU 

TCU 

SU 

JU 

SU 

TCU 

TCU 

SU 

TU 

CU 

TCU 

TCU 

JU 

TCU 

SU 

TCU 

JU 

MU 

JU 

TU 

VU 

JU 

MU 

SU 

SU 

SU 

SU 

VU 

MOTOCLUB 

CALVARI 

LA GUARDIA A.S.D. 

CAIRO ASD 

SANREMO 

ENDURO SANREMO 

ALTA VAL TREBBIA 

CALVARI 

IMPERIA 

SANREMO 

SEGNO 

LA GUARDIA A.S.D. 

LA GUARDIA A.S.D. 

CALVARI 

ALASSIO 

CALVARI 

CASARZA LIGURE STELLA CORSE 

SANREMO 

SEGNO 

CAIRO ASD 

LA GUARDIA A.S.D. 

CALVARI 

CALVARI 

SANREMO 

LA GUARDIA A.S.D. 

ALASSIO 

TIGULLIO MOTOR CLUB 

LA GUARDIA A.S.D. 

ENDURO SANREMO 

CAIRO ASD 

LA GUARDIA A.S.D. 

LA GUARDIA A.S.D. 

MOTO 

BETA 300 

KTM 250 

HUSQVARNA 250 

FANTIC 125 

KTM 450 

KTM 350 

KTM 125 

HUSQVARNA 350 

SHERCO 300 

BETA 300 

BETA 350 

BETA 250 

KTM 125 

HUSQVARNA 350 

KTM 350 

KTM 250 

KTM 350 

HONDA 250 

GAS GAS 250 

BETA 300 

HONDA 250 

GAS GAS 250 

BETA 300 

HUSQVARNA 300 

KTM 250 

BETA 300 

HUSQVARNA 250 

HUSQVARNA 350 

HUSQVARNA 300 

HUSQVARNA 300 

BETA 350 
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Pos 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 

No. 
139 
133 
137 
127 
176 
129 
130 
136 
120 
126 
125 
134 
149 
131 
145 
144 
150 
135 
138 
121 
157 
163 
151 
146 
173 
141 
153 
186 
161 
148 
159 

Name 
ROVELLO FEDERICO 
FATA GIOVANNI 
SANGUINETI MARCO 
LAGORIO MARCO 
DELLAI FEDERICO 
FERRETTI DAVIDE 
CROSETTI LUCA 
GINOCCHIO DAVIDE 
GALETTI ANDREA 
GAZZARI CLAUDIO ANTONIO 
GRANATA LUCA 
ROSSI MATTEO 
LAGORIO LUCA 
BRUZZO ANDREA 
ORTIBALDI LORENZO 
GIANCONE MIMMO 
FAVARETTO MANUEL 
DEGIOVANNI ANDREA 
TASSANO ROBERTO 
SCALI LORENZO 
ZIINO ANDREA 
MAGGIOLI WILLIAM 
SCOPELLITI SALVATORE 
PACCINO NICOLÃ’ 
MIRABELLI GIACOMO 
MAESTRI MIRKO 
BELMON STEPHANE 
MASSI GABRIELE 
ORDANO LUCA 
PANARELLI FRANCESCO 
DROCCO DAVIDE 

Total Tm 
19:11.987 
19:23.781 
19:24.079 
19:24.328 
19:25.024 
19:26.765 
19:27.836 
19:28.320 
19:30.651 
19:37.086 
19:38.422 
19:41.401 
19:42.169 
19:43.385 
19:47.859 
19:52.526 
19:52.534 
19:54.556 
20:02.500 
20:03.300 
20:08.524 
20:09.929 
20:11.723 
20:19.306 
20:20.911 
20:30.765 
20:32.881 
20:38.794 
20:39.298 
20:44.734 
20:51.670 

Diff 
1:38.975 
1:50.769 
1:51.067 
1:51.316 
1:52.012 
1:53.753 
1:54.824 
1:55.308 
1:57.639 
2:04.074 
2:05.410 
2:08.389 
2:09.157 
2:10.373 
2:14.847 
2:19.514 
2:19.522 
2:21.544 
2:29.488 
2:30.288 
2:35.512 
2:36.917 
2:38.711 
2:46.294 
2:47.899 
2:57.753 
2:59.869 
3:05.782 
3:06.286 
3:11.722 
3:18.658 

M1 
3:16.296 

3:17.602 

3:25.288 

3:17.884 

3:18.585 

3:13.286 

3:22.785 

3:23.978 

3:17.956 

3:16.524 

3:21.555 

3:21.927 

3:16.662 

3:16.354 

3:22.296 

3:24.788 

3:21.970 

3:22.934 

3:23.214 

3:39.564 

3:21.634 

3:25.564 

3:25.260 

3:39.308 

3:28.783 

3:30.072 

3:26.998 

3:22.803 

3:32.488 

3:24.275 

3:27.323 

M2 
3:13.033 

3:14.430 

3:13.954 

3:13.617 

3:12.618 

3:22.173 

3:14.076 

3:16.363 

3:22.075 

3:15.735 

3:14.272 

3:17.435 

3:16.987 

3:22.651 

3:18.527 

3:17.429 

3:14.816 

3:16.145 

3:22.440 

3:21.026 

3:15.625 

3:21.109 

3:20.249 

3:22.634 

3:22.482 

3:25.566 

3:25.848 

3:17.129 

3:26.808 

3:23.719 

3:22.533 

M3 
3:10.585 

3:12.926 

3:08.442 

3:13.313 

3:10.594 

3:11.778 

3:10.735 

3:14.497 

3:11.391 

3:12.548 

3:19.193 

3:13.625 

3:15.493 

3:10.662 

3:15.351 

3:17.017 

3:18.744 

3:17.289 

3:17.024 

3:19.025 

3:14.570 

3:24.277 

3:19.722 

3:22.011 

3:27.400 

3:23.656 

3:25.000 

3:30.645 

3:25.453 

3:25.695 

3:19.339 

M4 
3:08.952 

3:12.003 

3:11.035 

3:10.303 

3:12.893 

3:12.553 

3:13.418 

3:10.953 

3:13.695 

3:17.561 

3:15.911 

3:16.284 

3:14.447 

3:12.497 

3:18.150 

3:15.893 

3:20.664 

3:18.674 

3:14.702 

3:14.300 

3:16.703 

3:18.714 

3:18.561 

3:19.507 

3:19.814 

3:20.046 

3:22.015 

3:33.662 

3:26.019 

3:26.022 

3:22.788 

M5 
3:10.176 

3:13.945 

3:11.759 

3:13.356 

3:14.897 

3:13.412 

3:12.986 

3:10.493 

3:11.755 

3:18.172 

3:14.148 

3:17.269 

3:19.634 

3:12.754 

3:16.550 

3:19.275 

3:16.900 

3:18.129 

3:25.691 

3:12.996 

3:22.983 

3:19.530 

3:29.862 

3:16.181 

3:19.778 

3:23.113 

3:25.357 

3:17.838 

3:23.020 

3:23.718 

3:18.993 

M6 
3:12.945 

3:12.875 

3:13.601 

3:15.855 

3:15.437 

3:13.563 

3:13.836 

3:12.036 

3:13.779 

3:16.546 

3:13.343 

3:14.861 

3:18.946 

3:28.467 

3:16.985 

3:18.124 

3:19.440 

3:21.385 

3:19.429 

3:16.389 

3:37.009 

3:20.735 

3:18.069 

3:19.665 

3:22.654 

3:28.312 

3:27.663 

3:36.717 

3:25.510 

3:41.305 

4:00.694 

CATEGORIA 

JUNIOR 

MAJOR 

MAJOR 

VETERAN 

TERRITORIALE 

JUNIOR 

MAJOR 

CADETTI 

SENIOR 

MAJOR 

JUNIOR 

VETERAN 

MAJOR 

VETERAN 

SENIOR 

VETERAN 

SENIOR 

MAJOR 

VETERAN 

SENIOR 

TERRITORIALE 

TERRITORIALE 

CADETTI 

JUNIOR 

CADETTI 

SENIOR 

VETERAN 

TERRITORIALE 

TERRITORIALE 

VETERAN 

TERRITORIALE 

CL 

JU 

MU 

MU 

VU 

TU 

JU 

MU 

CU 

SU 

MU 

JU 

VU 

MU 

VU 

SU 

VU 

SU 

MU 

VU 

SU 

TU 

TU 

CU 

JU 

CU 

SU 

VU 

TU 

TU 

VU 

TU 

MOTOCLUB 

SEGNO 

ALASSIO 

ALASSIO 

SANREMO 

SANREMO 

CASARZA LIGURE STELLA CORSE 

LA GUARDIA A.S.D. 

CALVARI 

ENDURO SANREMO 

ALTA VAL TREBBIA 

CAIRO ASD 

ALASSIO 

SANREMO 

LA GUARDIA A.S.D. 

ALTA VAL TREBBIA 

ALASSIO 

ALASSIO 

ALASSIO 

CALVARI 

ENDURO SANREMO 

SANREMO 

LA GUARDIA A.S.D. 

LA GUARDIA A.S.D. 

ALASSIO 

LA GUARDIA A.S.D. 

TIGULLIO MOTOR CLUB 

SANREMO 

LIGURIA RACING 

SANREMO 

SANREMO 

SANREMO 

MOTO 

BETA 300 

HUSQVARNA 350 

KTM 350 

BETA 250 

SHERCO 300 

BETA 125 

HUSQVARNA 350 

KTM 125 

BETA 300 

GAS GAS 350 

GAS GAS 250 

HUSQVARNA 300 

HUSQVARNA 350 

HUSQVARNA 300 

KTM 300 

HONDA 250 

KTM 250 

YAMAHA 250 

HONDA 300 

SHERCO 300 

SHERCO 300 

BETA 300 

BETA 125 

HUSQVARNA 250 

FANTIC 125 

BETA 300 

KTM 350 

BETA 350 

BETA 350 

BETA 250 

BETA 300 
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Pos 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 

No. 
168 
152 
160 
165 
158 
177 
154 
166 
178 
180 
169 
182 
174 
175 
172 
171 
170 
184 
188 
183 
179 
190 
189 
164 

Name 
BINI ENNIO 
MARTINI FLAVIO 
FAZIO STEFANO 
ZAGARELLA PIETRO GIOVANNI 
GARATTONI FABIO 
ZINGHINI ANDRÃˆ 
MELIGHETTI GIULIA 
ZALLONI DAVIDE 
TORAZZA MARCO 
VASIRANI LORENZO 
GHEZA NICOLÃ’ 
SERVENTE FRANCESCO 
CAFFA CESARE 
BINELLI LORENZO 
GIROMINI FILIPPO 
GARIBALDI GIULIA 
PIGA ANTONIO 
LAVAGGI PAOLO 
ACETO AGNESE 
BRAGANTINI TOMMASO LAPO 
ASTENGO GIACOMO 
LEONI MARGHERITA 
LOLLI ELISA 
TASSELLA RICCARDO 

Total Tm 
20:53.260 
20:56.225 
21:06.993 
21:28.315 
21:43.897 
21:46.358 
21:59.569 
22:05.653 
22:37.700 
22:43.878 
23:06.676 
23:21.253 
24:24.567 
24:51.048 
25:16.650 
26:16.130 
26:28.069 
26:49.509 
26:52.153 
26:58.138 
37:35.579 
38:51.489 
58:40.036 
13:42.754 

Diff 
3:20.248 
3:23.213 
3:33.981 
3:55.303 
4:10.885 
4:13.346 
4:26.557 
4:32.641 
5:04.688 
5:10.866 
5:33.664 
5:48.241 
6:51.555 
7:18.036 
7:43.638 
8:43.118 
8:55.057 
9:16.497 
9:19.141 
9:25.126 

20:02.567 
21:18.477 
41:07.024 

3 Giri 

M1 
3:29.258 

3:30.335 

3:28.039 

3:35.989 

3:40.658 

3:41.937 

3:40.915 

3:43.682 

3:37.159 

3:49.883 

3:50.183 

3:38.690 

4:15.549 

4:10.420 

4:21.523 

3:58.415 

4:53.221 

3:39.029 

5:22.310 

4:02.160 

5:33.124 

8:55.835 

8:14.495 

3:39.114 

M2 
3:28.757 

3:26.021 

3:36.951 

3:41.302 

3:30.061 

3:44.380 

3:36.688 

3:42.355 

3:38.241 

3:43.306 

3:49.365 

3:27.898 

4:27.358 

3:57.814 

3:56.061 

3:57.881 

4:16.458 

3:50.534 

3:59.723 

4:46.195 

4:53.303 

8:21.992 

4:43.025 

3:48.073 

M3 
3:25.215 

3:25.617 

3:33.391 

3:36.661 

4:04.768 

3:36.849 

3:33.763 

3:36.174 

3:38.975 

3:47.076 

3:46.935 

5:24.694 

3:36.735 

3:49.759 

3:54.991 

4:02.192 

4:18.055 

3:42.135 

5:01.637 

3:57.362 

5:43.357 

5:20.599 

5:48.518 

6:15.567 

M4 
3:26.420 

3:23.897 

3:32.145 

3:38.615 

3:28.389 

3:36.618 

3:49.048 

3:33.856 

3:42.509 

3:45.241 

3:47.178 

3:29.059 

4:23.549 

5:04.218 

5:19.370 

4:20.637 

4:13.449 

3:39.763 

4:09.887 

4:29.826 

9:22.152 

5:07.731 

28:26.884 

M5 
3:29.070 

3:28.322 

3:26.405 

3:27.485 

3:27.770 

3:34.778 

3:38.610 

3:42.297 

4:03.336 

3:44.872 

3:59.181 

3:50.076 

3:55.218 

3:47.336 

3:53.270 

5:38.008 

4:19.498 

8:11.141 

4:03.096 

3:59.396 

7:11.824 

5:57.607 

5:55.437 

M6 
3:34.540 

3:42.033 

3:30.062 

3:28.263 

3:32.251 

3:31.796 

3:40.545 

3:47.289 

3:57.480 

3:53.500 

3:53.834 

3:30.836 

3:46.158 

4:01.501 

3:51.435 

4:18.997 

4:27.388 

3:46.907 

4:15.500 

5:43.199 

4:51.819 

5:07.725 

5:31.677 

CATEGORIA 

TERRITORIALE 

VETERAN 

TERRITORIALE 

CADETTI 

TERRITORIALE 

TERRITORIALE 

FEMMINILE 

TERRITORIALE 

TERRITORIALE 

TERRITORIALE 

TERRITORIALE 

TERRITORIALE 

CADETTI 

TERRITORIALE 

CADETTI 

FEMMINILE 

TERRITORIALE 

TERRITORIALE 

FEMMINILE 

TERRITORIALE 

TERRITORIALE 

FEMMINILE 

FEMMINILE 

TERRITORIALE 

CL 

TU 

VU 

TU 

CU 

TU 

TU 

FEM 

TU 

TU 

TU 

TU 

TU 

CU 

TU 

CU 

FEM 

TU 

TU 

FEM 

TU 

TU 

FEM 

FEM 

TU 

MOTOCLUB 

CALVARI 

SANREMO 

GENTLEMEN  BORDIGHERA A.S.D. 

SANREMO 

SANREMO 

SANREMO 

FUORINGIRO SAVONA 

FUORINGIRO SAVONA 

LA GUARDIA A.S.D. 

LA GUARDIA A.S.D. 

SANREMO 

LA GUARDIA A.S.D. 

SANREMO 

SANREMO 

SANREMO 

LA GUARDIA A.S.D. 

FUORINGIRO SAVONA 

LA GUARDIA A.S.D. 

LA GUARDIA A.S.D. 

FUORINGIRO SAVONA 

FUORINGIRO SAVONA 

FUORINGIRO SAVONA 

FUORINGIRO SAVONA 

SANREMO 

MOTO 

HUSQVARNA 300 

SHERCO 300 

BETA 250 

BETA 125 

BETA 300 

BETA 300 

YAMAHA 125 

BETA 390 

BETA 250 

BETAMOTOR 350 

BETA 300 

BETAMOTOR 250 

BETA 125 

BETA 125 

TM 125 

KTM 125 

HUSQVARNA 300 

BETAMOTOR 350 

KTM 125 

BETA 125 

BETA 125 

BETA 125 

BETA 125 

BETA 300 
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Pos 

 

CU 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

FEM 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

JU 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

MU 
1 
2 

No. 

114 
136 
151 
173 
165 
174 
172 

154 
171 
188 
190 
189 

111 
115 
124 
119 
142 
139 
129 
125 
146 

116 
118 

Name 

GANDOLFO CESARE 
GINOCCHIO DAVIDE 
SCOPELLITI SALVATORE 
MIRABELLI GIACOMO 
ZAGARELLA PIETRO GIOVANNI 
CAFFA CESARE 
GIROMINI FILIPPO 

MELIGHETTI GIULIA 
GARIBALDI GIULIA 
ACETO AGNESE 
LEONI MARGHERITA 
LOLLI ELISA 

TRABUCCO FEDERICO 
FERRETTI SIMONE 
ROVERE MATTIA 
ANDREANI MATTIA 
ROMANO TOBIA SERGIO 
ROVELLO FEDERICO 
FERRETTI DAVIDE 
GRANATA LUCA 
PACCINO NICOLÃ’ 

SANGUINETI GABRIELE 
CARAMATTI SANDRO 

Total Tm 

18:27.824 
19:28.320 
20:11.723 
20:20.911 
21:28.315 
24:24.567 
25:16.650 

21:59.569 
26:16.130 
26:52.153 
38:51.489 
58:40.036 

18:04.856 
18:32.693 
18:43.527 
18:47.277 
19:01.825 
19:11.987 
19:26.765 
19:38.422 
20:19.306 

18:45.258 
19:04.968 

Diff 

54.812 
1:55.308 
2:38.711 
2:47.899 
3:55.303 
6:51.555 
7:43.638 

4:26.557 
8:43.118 
9:19.141 

21:18.477 
41:07.024 

31.844 
59.681 

1:10.515 
1:14.265 
1:28.813 
1:38.975 
1:53.753 
2:05.410 
2:46.294 

1:12.246 
1:31.956 

M1 

3:12.102 

3:23.978 

3:25.260 

3:28.783 

3:35.989 

4:15.549 

4:21.523 

3:40.915 

3:58.415 

5:22.310 

8:55.835 

8:14.495 

3:06.246 

3:10.313 

3:13.060 

3:12.580 

3:15.641 

3:16.296 

3:13.286 

3:21.555 

3:39.308 

3:10.749 

3:12.729 

M2 

3:08.046 

3:16.363 

3:20.249 

3:22.482 

3:41.302 

4:27.358 

3:56.061 

3:36.688 

3:57.881 

3:59.723 

8:21.992 

4:43.025 

3:05.398 

3:06.587 

3:08.690 

3:07.262 

3:09.040 

3:13.033 

3:22.173 

3:14.272 

3:22.634 

3:07.210 

3:09.164 

M3 

3:01.956 

3:14.497 

3:19.722 

3:27.400 

3:36.661 

3:36.735 

3:54.991 

3:33.763 

4:02.192 

5:01.637 

5:20.599 

5:48.518 

2:57.867 

3:02.792 

3:05.964 

3:05.039 

3:09.040 

3:10.585 

3:11.778 

3:19.193 

3:22.011 

3:05.469 

3:10.951 

M4 

3:02.147 

3:10.953 

3:18.561 

3:19.814 

3:38.615 

4:23.549 

5:19.370 

3:49.048 

4:20.637 

4:09.887 

5:07.731 

28:26.884 

2:56.936 

3:03.986 

3:05.531 

3:04.695 

3:09.645 

3:08.952 

3:12.553 

3:15.911 

3:19.507 

3:07.057 

3:11.647 

M5 

3:02.531 

3:10.493 

3:29.862 

3:19.778 

3:27.485 

3:55.218 

3:53.270 

3:38.610 

5:38.008 

4:03.096 

5:57.607 

5:55.437 

2:59.279 

3:04.122 

3:05.125 

3:07.453 

3:06.522 

3:10.176 

3:13.412 

3:14.148 

3:16.181 

3:05.375 

3:08.636 

M6 

3:01.042 

3:12.036 

3:18.069 

3:22.654 

3:28.263 

3:46.158 

3:51.435 

3:40.545 

4:18.997 

4:15.500 

5:07.725 

5:31.677 

2:59.130 

3:04.893 

3:05.157 

3:10.248 

3:11.937 

3:12.945 

3:13.563 

3:13.343 

3:19.665 

3:09.398 

3:11.841 

CATEGORIA 

CADETTI 

CADETTI 

CADETTI 

CADETTI 

CADETTI 

CADETTI 

CADETTI 

FEMMINILE 

FEMMINILE 

FEMMINILE 

FEMMINILE 

FEMMINILE 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

MAJOR 

MAJOR 

CL 

CU 

CU 

CU 

CU 

CU 

CU 

CU 

FEM 

FEM 

FEM 

FEM 

FEM 

JU 

JU 

JU 

JU 

JU 

JU 

JU 

JU 

JU 

MU 

MU 

MOTOCLUB 

CALVARI 

CALVARI 

LA GUARDIA A.S.D. 

LA GUARDIA A.S.D. 

SANREMO 

SANREMO 

SANREMO 

FUORINGIRO SAVONA 

LA GUARDIA A.S.D. 

LA GUARDIA A.S.D. 

FUORINGIRO SAVONA 

FUORINGIRO SAVONA 

CALVARI 

CASARZA LIGURE STELLA CORSE 

LA GUARDIA A.S.D. 

CALVARI 

ALASSIO 

SEGNO 

CASARZA LIGURE STELLA CORSE 

CAIRO ASD 

ALASSIO 

CALVARI 

TIGULLIO MOTOR CLUB 

MOTO 

KTM 125 

KTM 125 

BETA 125 

FANTIC 125 

BETA 125 

BETA 125 

TM 125 

YAMAHA 125 

KTM 125 

KTM 125 

BETA 125 

BETA 125 

KTM 125 

KTM 250 

BETA 300 

GAS GAS 250 

KTM 250 

BETA 300 

BETA 125 

GAS GAS 250 

HUSQVARNA 250 

HONDA 250 

BETA 300 
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Pos 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

SU 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

 

TCU 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 
133 
137 
130 
126 
149 
135 

112 
140 
113 
117 
122 
128 
143 
147 
120 
145 
150 
121 
141 

103 
82 

105 
104 
101 
102 
110 
107 

Name 
FATA GIOVANNI 
SANGUINETI MARCO 
CROSETTI LUCA 
GAZZARI CLAUDIO ANTONIO 
LAGORIO LUCA 
DEGIOVANNI ANDREA 

FERRETTI LUCA 
DE LUCA FABIO 
CAVO LUCA 
TISSONI ANDREA 
GAMENARA ANDREA 
BOERI PIERO 
DODINO GIACOMO 
GRASSO LUCA 
GALETTI ANDREA 
ORTIBALDI LORENZO 
FAVARETTO MANUEL 
SCALI LORENZO 
MAESTRI MIRKO 

CASARETTO ANDREA 
MARMI GIACOMO 
ROVELLI LUCA 
MARTINI SIMONE 
DALL`AVA DAVIDE 
MARTINI ANDREA 
ROSSI ELIA 
SIGNORIS ANDREA 

Total Tm 
19:23.781 
19:24.079 
19:27.836 
19:37.086 
19:42.169 
19:54.556 

18:01.923 
18:11.263 
18:21.789 
18:35.716 
19:05.379 
19:07.979 
19:09.199 
19:10.336 
19:30.651 
19:47.859 
19:52.534 
20:03.300 
20:30.765 

17:33.012 
17:35.235 
17:47.770 
17:53.974 
18:00.796 
18:16.271 
18:17.929 
18:28.576 

Diff 
1:50.769 
1:51.067 
1:54.824 
2:04.074 
2:09.157 
2:21.544 

28.911 
38.251 
48.777 

1:02.704 
1:32.367 
1:34.967 
1:36.187 
1:37.324 
1:57.639 
2:14.847 
2:19.522 
2:30.288 
2:57.753 

2.223 
14.758 
20.962 
27.784 
43.259 
44.917 
55.564 

M1 
3:17.602 

3:25.288 

3:22.785 

3:16.524 

3:16.662 

3:22.934 

3:04.986 

3:05.031 

3:04.348 

3:07.463 

3:14.963 

3:18.291 

3:15.799 

3:14.410 

3:17.956 

3:22.296 

3:21.970 

3:39.564 

3:30.072 

2:58.578 

3:01.451 

3:05.854 

3:02.998 

3:04.371 

3:08.102 

3:08.664 

3:08.467 

M2 
3:14.430 

3:13.954 

3:14.076 

3:15.735 

3:16.987 

3:16.145 

3:04.491 

3:00.438 

3:02.633 

3:05.731 

3:13.830 

3:14.574 

3:11.299 

3:12.995 

3:22.075 

3:18.527 

3:14.816 

3:21.026 

3:25.566 

2:55.004 

2:57.417 

2:58.221 

2:59.406 

2:57.436 

3:03.713 

3:03.727 

3:04.627 

M3 
3:12.926 

3:08.442 

3:10.735 

3:12.548 

3:15.493 

3:17.289 

2:58.230 

3:05.703 

3:00.502 

3:04.424 

3:08.716 

3:08.630 

3:10.186 

3:11.485 

3:11.391 

3:15.351 

3:18.744 

3:19.025 

3:23.656 

2:53.729 

2:55.532 

2:56.038 

2:56.856 

2:59.762 

3:02.121 

3:02.533 

3:07.235 

M4 
3:12.003 

3:11.035 

3:13.418 

3:17.561 

3:14.447 

3:18.674 

2:57.378 

3:01.086 

3:00.825 

3:03.196 

3:08.223 

3:07.146 

3:09.197 

3:07.921 

3:13.695 

3:18.150 

3:20.664 

3:14.300 

3:20.046 

2:54.044 

2:53.118 

2:55.358 

3:00.461 

2:59.354 

3:01.061 

3:01.362 

3:01.742 

M5 
3:13.945 

3:11.759 

3:12.986 

3:18.172 

3:19.634 

3:18.129 

2:57.653 

2:59.621 

3:03.184 

3:06.866 

3:09.718 

3:08.745 

3:10.543 

3:11.774 

3:11.755 

3:16.550 

3:16.900 

3:12.996 

3:23.113 

2:55.815 

2:52.814 

2:55.749 

2:57.056 

2:59.182 

3:02.257 

2:59.696 

3:02.595 

M6 
3:12.875 

3:13.601 

3:13.836 

3:16.546 

3:18.946 

3:21.385 

2:59.185 

2:59.384 

3:10.297 

3:08.036 

3:09.929 

3:10.593 

3:12.175 

3:11.751 

3:13.779 

3:16.985 

3:19.440 

3:16.389 

3:28.312 

2:55.842 

2:54.903 

2:56.550 

2:57.197 

3:00.691 

2:59.017 

3:01.947 

3:03.910 

CATEGORIA 

MAJOR 

MAJOR 

MAJOR 

MAJOR 

MAJOR 

MAJOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

SENIOR 

TOP CLASS 

TOP CLASS 

TOP CLASS 

TOP CLASS 

TOP CLASS 

TOP CLASS 

TOP CLASS 

TOP CLASS 

CL 

MU 

MU 

MU 

MU 

MU 

MU 

SU 

SU 

SU 

SU 

SU 

SU 

SU 

SU 

SU 

SU 

SU 

SU 

SU 

TCU 

TCU 

TCU 

TCU 

TCU 

TCU 

TCU 

TCU 

MOTOCLUB 

ALASSIO 

ALASSIO 

LA GUARDIA A.S.D. 

ALTA VAL TREBBIA 

SANREMO 

ALASSIO 

ALTA VAL TREBBIA 

IMPERIA 

LA GUARDIA A.S.D. 

SEGNO 

LA GUARDIA A.S.D. 

ENDURO SANREMO 

CAIRO ASD 

LA GUARDIA A.S.D. 

ENDURO SANREMO 

ALTA VAL TREBBIA 

ALASSIO 

ENDURO SANREMO 

TIGULLIO MOTOR CLUB 

CALVARI 

LA GUARDIA A.S.D. 

CAIRO ASD 

SANREMO 

ENDURO SANREMO 

SANREMO 

SEGNO 

ALASSIO 

MOTO 

HUSQVARNA 350 

KTM 350 

HUSQVARNA 350 

GAS GAS 350 

HUSQVARNA 350 

YAMAHA 250 

KTM 350 

HUSQVARNA 350 

BETA 350 

HONDA 250 

HUSQVARNA 250 

HUSQVARNA 350 

HUSQVARNA 300 

HUSQVARNA 300 

BETA 300 

KTM 300 

KTM 250 

SHERCO 300 

BETA 300 

BETA 300 

KTM 250 

HUSQVARNA 250 

FANTIC 125 

KTM 450 

SHERCO 300 

BETA 300 

HUSQVARNA 350 
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Pos 
9 

10 
11 

 

TU 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

 

VU 
1 

No. 
106 
109 
108 

181 
162 
176 
157 
163 
186 
161 
159 
168 
160 
158 
177 
166 
178 
180 
169 
182 
175 
170 
184 
183 
179 
164 

123 

Name 
GORI IACOPO 
MINAZZO ALESSANDRO 
DOGLIOTTI STEFANO 

RUSSI ALDO 
GAZZANO ANDREA 
DELLAI FEDERICO 
ZIINO ANDREA 
MAGGIOLI WILLIAM 
MASSI GABRIELE 
ORDANO LUCA 
DROCCO DAVIDE 
BINI ENNIO 
FAZIO STEFANO 
GARATTONI FABIO 
ZINGHINI ANDRÃˆ 
ZALLONI DAVIDE 
TORAZZA MARCO 
VASIRANI LORENZO 
GHEZA NICOLÃ’ 
SERVENTE FRANCESCO 
BINELLI LORENZO 
PIGA ANTONIO 
LAVAGGI PAOLO 
BRAGANTINI TOMMASO LAPO 
ASTENGO GIACOMO 
TASSELLA RICCARDO 

SIMONETTI RENZO 

Total Tm 
18:30.890 
18:34.622 
18:36.125 

18:22.829 
18:58.585 
19:25.024 
20:08.524 
20:09.929 
20:38.794 
20:39.298 
20:51.670 
20:53.260 
21:06.993 
21:43.897 
21:46.358 
22:05.653 
22:37.700 
22:43.878 
23:06.676 
23:21.253 
24:51.048 
26:28.069 
26:49.509 
26:58.138 
37:35.579 
13:42.754 

18:59.735 

Diff 
57.878 

1:01.610 
1:03.113 

49.817 
1:25.573 
1:52.012 
2:35.512 
2:36.917 
3:05.782 
3:06.286 
3:18.658 
3:20.248 
3:33.981 
4:10.885 
4:13.346 
4:32.641 
5:04.688 
5:10.866 
5:33.664 
5:48.241 
7:18.036 
8:55.057 
9:16.497 
9:25.126 

20:02.567 
3 Giri 

1:26.723 

M1 
3:10.693 

3:16.526 

3:08.503 

3:12.712 

3:12.673 

3:18.585 

3:21.634 

3:25.564 

3:22.803 

3:32.488 

3:27.323 

3:29.258 

3:28.039 

3:40.658 

3:41.937 

3:43.682 

3:37.159 

3:49.883 

3:50.183 

3:38.690 

4:10.420 

4:53.221 

3:39.029 

4:02.160 

5:33.124 

3:39.114 

3:10.742 

M2 
3:07.824 

3:07.081 

3:04.519 

2:59.608 

3:10.999 

3:12.618 

3:15.625 

3:21.109 

3:17.129 

3:26.808 

3:22.533 

3:28.757 

3:36.951 

3:30.061 

3:44.380 

3:42.355 

3:38.241 

3:43.306 

3:49.365 

3:27.898 

3:57.814 

4:16.458 

3:50.534 

4:46.195 

4:53.303 

3:48.073 

3:09.674 

M3 
3:01.420 

3:04.988 

3:02.183 

2:57.861 

3:09.441 

3:10.594 

3:14.570 

3:24.277 

3:30.645 

3:25.453 

3:19.339 

3:25.215 

3:33.391 

4:04.768 

3:36.849 

3:36.174 

3:38.975 

3:47.076 

3:46.935 

5:24.694 

3:49.759 

4:18.055 

3:42.135 

3:57.362 

5:43.357 

6:15.567 

3:06.560 

M4 
3:02.054 

3:01.925 

3:11.446 

3:09.261 

3:07.598 

3:12.893 

3:16.703 

3:18.714 

3:33.662 

3:26.019 

3:22.788 

3:26.420 

3:32.145 

3:28.389 

3:36.618 

3:33.856 

3:42.509 

3:45.241 

3:47.178 

3:29.059 

5:04.218 

4:13.449 

3:39.763 

4:29.826 

9:22.152 

3:09.347 

M5 
3:03.968 

3:02.135 

3:04.277 

3:00.464 

3:08.011 

3:14.897 

3:22.983 

3:19.530 

3:17.838 

3:23.020 

3:18.993 

3:29.070 

3:26.405 

3:27.770 

3:34.778 

3:42.297 

4:03.336 

3:44.872 

3:59.181 

3:50.076 

3:47.336 

4:19.498 

8:11.141 

3:59.396 

7:11.824 

3:11.199 

M6 
3:04.931 

3:01.967 

3:05.197 

3:02.923 

3:09.863 

3:15.437 

3:37.009 

3:20.735 

3:36.717 

3:25.510 

4:00.694 

3:34.540 

3:30.062 

3:32.251 

3:31.796 

3:47.289 

3:57.480 

3:53.500 

3:53.834 

3:30.836 

4:01.501 

4:27.388 

3:46.907 

5:43.199 

4:51.819 

3:12.213 

CATEGORIA 

TOP CLASS 

TOP CLASS 

TOP CLASS 

TERRITORIALE 

TERRITORIALE 

TERRITORIALE 

TERRITORIALE 

TERRITORIALE 

TERRITORIALE 

TERRITORIALE 

TERRITORIALE 

TERRITORIALE 

TERRITORIALE 

TERRITORIALE 

TERRITORIALE 

TERRITORIALE 

TERRITORIALE 

TERRITORIALE 

TERRITORIALE 

TERRITORIALE 

TERRITORIALE 

TERRITORIALE 

TERRITORIALE 

TERRITORIALE 

TERRITORIALE 

TERRITORIALE 

VETERAN 

CL 

TCU 

TCU 

TCU 

TU 

TU 

TU 

TU 

TU 

TU 

TU 

TU 

TU 

TU 

TU 

TU 

TU 

TU 

TU 

TU 

TU 

TU 

TU 

TU 

TU 

TU 

TU 

VU 

MOTOCLUB 

CALVARI 

SANREMO 

CAIRO ASD 

LA GUARDIA A.S.D. 

SANREMO 

SANREMO 

SANREMO 

LA GUARDIA A.S.D. 

LIGURIA RACING 

SANREMO 

SANREMO 

CALVARI 

GENTLEMEN  BORDIGHERA A.S.D. 

SANREMO 

SANREMO 

FUORINGIRO SAVONA 

LA GUARDIA A.S.D. 

LA GUARDIA A.S.D. 

SANREMO 

LA GUARDIA A.S.D. 

SANREMO 

FUORINGIRO SAVONA 

LA GUARDIA A.S.D. 

FUORINGIRO SAVONA 

FUORINGIRO SAVONA 

SANREMO 

LA GUARDIA A.S.D. 

MOTO 

KTM 350 

KTM 350 

GAS GAS 250 

BETA 250 

BETA 300 

SHERCO 300 

SHERCO 300 

BETA 300 

BETA 350 

BETA 350 

BETA 300 

HUSQVARNA 300 

BETA 250 

BETA 300 

BETA 300 

BETA 390 

BETA 250 

BETAMOTOR 350 

BETA 300 

BETAMOTOR 250 

BETA 125 

HUSQVARNA 300 

BETAMOTOR 350 

BETA 125 

BETA 125 

BETA 300 

HUSQVARNA 300 
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Pos 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 
132 
127 
134 
131 
144 
138 
153 
148 
152 

Name 
ORBANI LUCA 
LAGORIO MARCO 
ROSSI MATTEO 
BRUZZO ANDREA 
GIANCONE MIMMO 
TASSANO ROBERTO 
BELMON STEPHANE 
PANARELLI FRANCESCO 
MARTINI FLAVIO 

Total Tm 
19:11.537 
19:24.328 
19:41.401 
19:43.385 
19:52.526 
20:02.500 
20:32.881 
20:44.734 
20:56.225 

Diff 
1:38.525 
1:51.316 
2:08.389 
2:10.373 
2:19.514 
2:29.488 
2:59.869 
3:11.722 
3:23.213 

M1 
3:13.066 

3:17.884 

3:21.927 

3:16.354 

3:24.788 

3:23.214 

3:26.998 

3:24.275 

3:30.335 

M2 
3:11.007 

3:13.617 

3:17.435 

3:22.651 

3:17.429 

3:22.440 

3:25.848 

3:23.719 

3:26.021 

M3 
3:08.622 

3:13.313 

3:13.625 

3:10.662 

3:17.017 

3:17.024 

3:25.000 

3:25.695 

3:25.617 

M4 
3:09.969 

3:10.303 

3:16.284 

3:12.497 

3:15.893 

3:14.702 

3:22.015 

3:26.022 

3:23.897 

M5 
3:14.990 

3:13.356 

3:17.269 

3:12.754 

3:19.275 

3:25.691 

3:25.357 

3:23.718 

3:28.322 

M6 
3:13.883 

3:15.855 

3:14.861 

3:28.467 

3:18.124 

3:19.429 

3:27.663 

3:41.305 

3:42.033 

CATEGORIA 

VETERAN 

VETERAN 

VETERAN 

VETERAN 

VETERAN 

VETERAN 

VETERAN 

VETERAN 

VETERAN 

CL 

VU 

VU 

VU 

VU 

VU 

VU 

VU 

VU 

VU 

MOTOCLUB 

LA GUARDIA A.S.D. 

SANREMO 

ALASSIO 

LA GUARDIA A.S.D. 

ALASSIO 

CALVARI 

SANREMO 

SANREMO 

SANREMO 

MOTO 

BETA 350 

BETA 250 

HUSQVARNA 300 

HUSQVARNA 300 

HONDA 250 

HONDA 300 

KTM 350 

BETA 250 

SHERCO 300 
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